1 Rev.C; 02.2025 – OIAC10.D.doc; 2025/02/11 11.14.00 http://www.optoi.com/
________________ General Description
OIAC10 inclinometers are available in two-axes or sin-
gle-axis version. Two-axes versions can measure tilt an-
gles up to ±60 degrees in the pitch and roll axis. Single-
axis versions can measure tilt angles up to 360 degrees.
Output signal is 0.5-9.5 Volt and can be extended up to
0-10 Volt on request.

 Customizable on customer request
 Fully redundant version available
_______________ Ordering information
R
S
= redundant version
= stainless steel
OIAC10
customer req.cfg.
AXES NUMBER
CABLE LENGTH
▪ 1 = 1 axis
e.g.: ▪ 001 = 0.1m
▪ 2 = 2 axis
▪ 005 = 0.5m
▪ F = 1 axis flat mount
▪ 015 = 1.5m (STD)
▪ V = 2 axis vertical mount
▪ 155 = 15.5m
T = temperature compensated
MEASURING RANGE
OUTPUT CONNECTION
e.g.: ▪ 005 = ±5°
 ▪ C = open lead cable
▪ 015 = ±15°
 ▪ M = M12-5 poles plug; male contacts
▪ 030 = ±30°
▪ 360 = 0...360°/±180° only in 1 axis mode
 ▪ A = AT04-4P connector
▪ 045 = ±45°
 ▪ B = M12-8 poles plug; male contacts
▪ 060 = ±60°
▪ 180 = 0…180°/±90° only in 1 axis mode
OIAC10
Rugged analog inclinometer
OIAC10
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Min Max Unit
TS Storage Temperature -40 85 °C
TA Operating Temperature Range -40 85 °C
VCC Supply Voltage Range (DC voltage) 12 30 V
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the
specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VCC Supply Voltage Range -40 < TA < +80 12 24 30 V
ICC Current consumption
average value
non-redundant version   7.5 10 mA
Rg1 Range of measurement Single-Axis Versions ±10 ±180 ±180 deg
Rg2 Range of measurement Dual-Axes Versions ±5 ±30 ±60 deg
Reso Output voltage resolution   1.3  mV
Resa Angle Resolution    0.05 deg
S Sensitivity Range +/-30 deg  0.15  V/deg
A Accuracy Rg1=±180°; Rg2 <+/-30°  ±0.1 ±0.25 deg
XA Cross Axis Error   ±1.0  % FS
DT Temperature drift   ± 0.01  deg/°C
RL Load resistor  33 100  kΩ
RELIABILITY PARAMETERS
All MTTF calculations are made according to Siemens SN 29500.